
ONDCP Liaison Directors / Chair NHAC / Co-Chair Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 Region 6
Jordan Villeneuve Ryan Shogren Tomas Sanchez Chad Norris Ken Cordray Ron Hoefeld Don McCay Ron Adams John "Buck" Smith
NHP Policy Analyst Director Director Training Coordinator Training Coordinator Training Coordinator Training Coordinator Training Coordinator Training Coordinator

ONDCP North Central HIDTA NHAC Northern California HIDTA Los Angeles HIDTA Gulf Coast HIDTA Indiana HIDTA Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA Atlanta/Carolinas HIDTA

Name Title Address Mailing Address Office FAX Mobile
Jordan Villeneuve NHP Policy Analyst 202-395-4694 202-395-6781 202-881-8687

Ryan Shogren Executive Director 414-220-4789 414-224-7548 414-559-7889

Chris Mattson Training & PMP 
Coordinator

907-538-8566 907-232-5523

Chad Norris Multi-Region Training 
Coordinator

415-310-6665

Russ Cutolo Training Coordinator 725-289-5516

Chad Norris Multi-Region Training 
Coordinator

415-310-6665

Ian McKenzie Training Coordinator 206-214-7551

Ned Walls Deputy Director & 
Training Coordinator

503-569-1631

Phil Hawk Sr. Training Coordinator 602-845-1983 602-721-0749

Francine Gonzales Training Coordinator 602-845-1984 480-518-0808

Ken Cordray Sr. Training Coordinator
5801 E. Slauson Avenue, 

Commerce CA 90040
5700 S. Eastern Avenue, 

Commerce CA 90040
323-580-5525 866-558-5069 323-855-5125

Sevada Khashadoorian Training Coordinator 
Asst. & IT Specialist

5801 E. Slauson Avenue, 
Commerce CA 90040

5700 S. Eastern Avenue, 
Commerce CA 90040

323-580-5526 866-558-5069 323-213-1000

NATIONAL HIDTA TRAINING GROUP COMMITTEE MEMBERS

NATIONAL HIDTA TRAINING GROUP COMMITTEE & TRAINING COORDINATORS CONTACT ROSTER

808-356-4499 808-227-7566808-356-4411

Los Angeles HIDTA ( https://www.lahidtatraining.org )

305-619-9171

Central Valley California HIDTA ( https://www.cvchidta.org )

cnorris@ncric.ca.gov

Representing all HIDTA TC's

NHAC DirectorTomas Sanchez

Northwest HIDTA  ( https://www.oridhidta.org/training )

Oregon / Idaho HIDTA ( https://www.oridhidta.org/training )

Arizona HIDTA ( https://www.azhidta.org )

cnorris@ncric.ca.gov

550 S. Main Street, Ste. A, Las Vegas, NV 89101

500 Ala Moana Blvd., 5 Waterfront Plaza, Ste. 200, 
Honolulu, HI 96813

P. O. Box 36102, San Francisco, CA  94102-0130

300 Fifth Ave., Suite 1300, Seattle, WA  98104

2100 Mission St. SE, Suite 210, Salem, OR 97302

5350 N. 48th St., Ste.110, Chandler, AZ 85226

sevada.khashadoorian@laclear.ca.gov

fgonzales@azhidta.org

kenneth.cordray@laclear.ca.gov

jordan.b.villeneuve@ondcp.eop.gov

305-715-7763

Nevada HIDTA ( https://www.nvhidta.org )

phawk@azhidta.org

REGION 1
Alaska HIDTA 

rshogren@northcentralhidta.org

christopher.mattson@alaska.gov

tasanchez@nhac.org

rcutolo@lvmpd.com
Hawaii HIDTA ( https://www.hi-hidta.org )

cjsmith@hi-hidta.org

Representating ONDCP

Representing HIDTA Directors / HDC Liaison

Email

Training CoordinatorC.J. Smith

Northern California HIDTA ( https://www.ncric.ca.gov/hidta/ )

Office of National Drug Control Policy

11548 W. Theodore Trecker Way, West Allis, WI 53214

11200 NW 20th St., Ste. 100, Miami, FL  33172

REGION 2

5500 E. Tudor Road, Anchorage, AK  99507

1735 E Street, Fresno CA 93706

imckenzie@nw.hidta.org

ned.walls@dpsst.oregon.gov
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Cheryl Navarrete Training Coordinator 575-541-7502 575-541-7510 575-952-6212

Steve "Woody" Woodland Training & PMP 
Coordinator

213-276-4257

Rick Saldana Training Coordinator 210-499-2941 210-499-2978 210-784-8161

Ezequiel Landa Training Coordinator 915-532-2560 915-532-9931

Ron Hoefeld Louisiana State Director 504-962-6936 504-963-6948 504-616-8673

Tony Sauro Mississippi State 
Director

601-933-9438 228-297-2863

Don DeSalvo Alabama/NW Florida 
State Director

337-849-1996

Brian Chambers Arkansas/Tennessee 
State Director

901-385-5529 Ext. 307 901-378-7706

Bill Stephens ISC Manager
281-372-5860 713-936-

7410
281-372-5865 713-539-8425

Ligia Rico Training Coordinator & 
Executive Assistant

281-372-5857 281-372-5865 713-630-9871

Jeremy Wicht Training Manager 303-671-2180 Ext 260 303-748-3181

Audra Peterson Training Program 
Officer

303-671-2181 Ext. 237

Steve Toth  Training Coordinator 972-915-9520 540-233-2806

Ken Angarone Training Coordinator 312-448-5701 312-718-0006

Don McCay Training Coordinator 219-650-2460 x504 574-387-3593

Paula Coon PMP Coordinator & 
Training Coordinator

248-728-3701 586-839-7214

Todd Hixson Program Coordinator & 
Training Coordinator

913-967-9156 816-746-9712 913-967-9156

Katelyn Vaughan Training Coordinator 414-220-4741 414-255-5556

MaryBeth Wilson Training Coordinator 216-739-3502 216-739-3518 216-401-5769

North Central HIDTA ( https://www.northcentralhidta.org )

Chicago HIDTA ( https://www.chicago-hidta.org )

REGION 4

555 S. Telshor, Suite 200, Las Cruces, NM 88011 cnavarrete@nmhidta.org

steven.toth@texomahidta.org

apeterson@rmhidta.org

jwicht@rmhidta.org

Houston HIDTA

chambeb@gchidta.org

elanda@westtexashidta.org
West Texas HIDTA ( http://www.westtexashidta.org )

rsaldana@stxhidta.net

thixson@midwest-hidta.gov

Midwest HIDTA ( https://www.midwesthidta.org )

pcoon@mi.hidta.net

Michigan HIDTA
dmccay@indiana-hidta.org

Indiana HIDTA ( http://www.indiana-hidta.org )

ken.angarone@chicago-hidta.org

Gulf Coast HIDTA ( https://www.gchidta.org )

hoefeldr@gchidta.org

saurot@gchidta.org

555 S. Telshor, Suite 200, Las Cruces, NM 88011
smigliacci@nmhidta.org

New Mexico HIDTA ( http://www.nmhidta.org )

REGION 3

9665 Grantie Ridge Dr., Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92123

4204 Woodcock Drive, Ste. 100, San Antonio, TX 78228

575-541-7502 575-541-7510

South Texas HIDTA ( https://www.stxhidta.org )

steven.woodland@sdi.hidta.org

San Diego / Imperial Valley HIDTA ( https://www.sdlecc.org  &  https://www.ivlecc.org ) 

desalvod@gchidta.org

3748 N. Causeway Blvd. Suite 200, Metairie, LA 70002

14091 Customs Blvd., Ste. 102, Gulfport, MS 39503

23100 McAuliffe Dr., Room 204, Robertsdale, AL 36567

kvaughan@northcentralhidta.org

marybeth.wilson@ohiohidta.org

Scott Migliacci                                                
(currently deployed)

Training Coordinator 575-952-6212

15311 Vantage Parkway West, Ste. 286, Houston, TX 77032
wstephens@houstonhidta.net

Rocky Mountain HIDTA ( https://www.rmhidta.org )

Texoma HIDTA ( https://www.texomahidta.org )

6303 Commerce Drive, Suite 100, Irving, TX 75063

P.O. Box 166513, Chicago, IL 60616

11051 Broadway, Suite E, Crownpoint, IN  46307

26211 Central Park Blvd., Ste. 400, Southfield, MI  48076

10220 NW Ambassador Dr., Ste. 720, Kansas City, MO  
64153  

11548 W. Theodore Trecker Way, West Allis, WI  53214

4781 Hinckley Industrial Parkway Cleveland, OH  44109

369 Inverness Pkwy., Suite 300
Englewood, CO 80112

lrico@houstonhidta.net

5801 Acacia Circle, El Paso, TX 79912

3730 Appling Road, Memphis, TN 38133

Ohio HIDTA ( https://www.ohiohidta.net )
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Ron Adams Training Coordinator 215-863-3483 215-863-3495 215-768-9076

Cynthia Rybicki Training Coordinator 978-691-2500 978-691-2510 978-228-0939

Al Balchi Training Coordinator 516-573-8453 646-805-6162 631-379-3898

Ann Marie Leinemann Program Manager/TC 443 240-6120 301-489-1745 
Ramona Boland Program Manager/TC 443-980-8182

Neil Morgenstern Training Coordinator 606 877-2100 865-388-6586

John "Buck" Smith Training Coordinator 404-815-4496 404-815-5541 470-261-0410

Cristina Mazzzilli
Admin. Asst./LPR 

Coordinator & Asst. 
Training Coordinator

404-815-4437 404-241-9609 404-569-7119

Chris Cascio Deputy Director & 
Training Coordinator

407-585-2685 407-585-2725 813-918-4350

Jared Padilla Sr. Strategic Analyst & 
Training Coordinator

904-256-5947 904-256-5980

Francisco Alvarez Training Coordinator

1 Street, Lot 18                                               
Metro Office Park                                           
Triple S Advantage 
Building, 5th Floor                                                     

Guaynabo PR 00966

787-474-8700 Ext. 8732 N/A 787-397-7082

Madelyn "Prissy" Willis Training Coordinator 954-430-4784 954-993-4946

Tomas Sanchez Director 305-715-7763 305-619-9171
Troy Bankert Training Manager 305-715-7755 717-965-9460
Gladys Sosa Training Coordinator 786-734-0010

Ernesto Garay-López Training Coordinator 305-715-7756 954-980-3512
Paul O'Rourke Event Coordinator 305-715-7759 786-734-0008

Updated: 08/25/2025

falvarez@prvihidta.org

jpadilla@nfhidta.org

North Florida HIDTA ( https://www.nfhidta.org )

ccascio@cfhidta.org

mmwillis@sflhidta.org

610 Crescent Executive Court, Ste. 300, Lake Mary, FL  
32746

8647 Baypine Rd., #300, Jacksonville, FL  32256

3200 Meridian Parkway, Ste. 101, Weston, FL  33331

11200 NW 20th St., Ste. 100, Miami, FL  33172

Buildiing, 
National HIDTA Assistance Center (NHAC) (https://www.nhac.org )

Names in Dark Green are Region Reps / Those in Light Green are Alternate Region Reps

South Florida HIDTA  ( https://www.sfhidta.org )

REGION 5
Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA ( https://www.lmahidta.org )

New England HIDTA ( https://www.nehidta.org )

New York / New Jersey HIDTA

Washington / Baltimore HIDTA ( https://www.hidta.org/training )

adamsr@lmahidta.org

crybicki@nehidta.org

abalchi@nynjhidta.org

rboland@wb.hidta.org

REGION 6
Appalachia HIDTA ( https://www.ahidta.org )

Atlanta / Carolinas HIDTA ( https://www.achidta.org )

Central Florida HIDTA ( https://www.cfhidta.org )

Puerto Rico / U.S. Virgin Islands HIDTA ( https://www.prvihidta.org )

gmsosa@nhac.org
ejgaray@nhac.org
pjorourke@nhac.org

tmbankert@nhac.org
tasanchez@nhac.org

12401 McNulty Rd, Philadelphia, PA  19154

13 Branch St., Ste. 9, Methuen, MA  01844-1947

88 10th Ave., 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10011

Part time remote until December 31, 2025

400 S. Main Street, 3rd Floor, London, KY 40741 

1800 Washington Blvd, Suite 210, Baltimore, MD 212301 rboland@wb.hidta.org

cmazzilli@achidta.org

bsmith@achidta.org

3587 Parkway Lane, Norcross, GA  30092

morgensternn@ahidta.org
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